BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 59 (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 4, in line 10, strike the second "<u>THE</u>" and substitute "<u>A</u>".

On page 5, in line 1, after "<u>3.</u>" insert "<u>THE COMMISSIONER'S ADDRESS, TELEPHONE</u> <u>NUMBER, AND FACSIMILE NUMBER;</u>

<u>4.</u> <u>A STATEMENT</u>";

in line 3, after "<u>PROCESS</u>;" insert "<u>AND</u>"; in line 4, strike "<u>4</u>." and substitute "<u>5</u>."; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 5 down through "<u>NUMBER</u>" in line 7; in line 35, after "<u>SHALL</u>" insert ":

(I) DOCUMENT THE GRIEVANCE DECISION IN WRITING AFTER THE CARRIER HAS PROVIDED ORAL COMMUNICATION OF THE DECISION TO THE MEMBER OR THE HEALTH CARE PROVIDER ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE MEMBER; AND

<u>(II)</u>";

in line 36, after "<u>A</u>" insert "<u>WRITTEN</u>"; and in the same line, strike the third "<u>THE</u>" and substitute "<u>A</u>".

On page 6, in line 1, strike "<u>WHO FILED THE GRIEVANCE</u>" and substitute "<u>ACTING</u>"; in lines 3, 5, 8, and 16, strike "(i)", "(ii)", "(iii)", and "(iv)", respectively, and substitute "<u>1.</u>", "<u>2.</u>", "<u>3.</u>", and "<u>4.</u>", respectively; in lines 10 and 13, strike "1." and "2." respectively, and substitute "<u>A.</u>" and "<u>B.</u>", respectively; and in lines 26 and 31, strike "1." and "<u>2.</u>", respectively, and substitute "<u>A.</u>" and "<u>B.</u>", respectively.